# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
SYNGENTA LIMITED	09/10/2007

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JAPAN TOBACCO INC.	
Street Address:	2-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8422	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	10560736

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (703)205-8050

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7032058000

Email: strandbl@bskb.com

Correspondent Name: Birch Stewart Kolasch & Birch LLP

Address Line 1: PO Box 747

Address Line 4: Falls Church, VIRGINIA 22040-0747

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	0230-0232PUS1
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gerald M. Murphy

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Assignment#page2.tif

> PATENT REEL: 019979 FRAME: 0600

\$40.00

# ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by virtue of Assignment recorded on March 22, 2007 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office on Reel 019051 - Frame 0513, SYNGENTA LIMITED, of European Regional Centre, Priestly Road, Surrey Research Park, Guildford, Surrey GU2 7YH, United Kingdom (hereinafter referred to as "Assignor") is one of the owners of United States Patent Application No. 10/560,736 for an invention entitled:

METHOD FOR IMPROVING FERTILITY OF HYBRID PLANTS COMPRISING PLACING FERTILITY RESTORER GENES INTO MULTIPUL GENE LOCI

FILED on March 22, 2007.

WHEREAS, JAPAN TOBACCO INC., a Japanese body corporate of 2-1, Toranomon 2-chome, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8422 Japan (hereinafterreferred to as "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring from the said Assignor his right, title and interest in, and to the said United States patent application.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of ten dollars (US\$10.00) paid by the Assignee to the Assignor, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby sells, transfers and conveys to the Assignee of all his right, title and interest in, to and under the said patent application to the Assignee.

Dated this 10th day of September , 2007.

SYNGENTA LIMITED

Jozsef Christopher GAAL
AUTHORISED SEGNATORY

PATENT

REL: 019979 FRAME: 0601

Witness:

Margaret Ann RUDD Rudd

Anne TARRY

**RECORDED: 10/18/2007** 

PATENT REEL: 019979 FRAME: 0602